

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-2-2018

Meister v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44322

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Meister v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44322" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4184.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4184

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. The District Court Properly Dismissed Meister’s Claims Of Ineffective Assistance Of Appellate Counsel	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Meister Has Shown No Error In The Summary Dismissal Of His Claims Of Ineffective Assistance Of Appellate Counsel.....	5
1. Meister’s Claim Of Ineffective Assistance Of Appellate Counsel For Not Challenging The Trial Court’s Ruling On Cross-Examination Of Keim Was Properly Dismissed.....	7
2. Meister’s Claim Of Ineffective Assistance Of Appellate Counsel For Not Asserting The Jury Was Presented With “Inappropriate Evidence” Was Properly Dismissed	12
3. Meister’s Claim Of Ineffective Assistance Of Appellate Counsel For Not Asserting Federal Claims On Appeal Was Properly Dismissed	14
II. Meister Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred By Summarily Dismissing His Claims Of Ineffective Assistance Of Trial Counsel	15

A.	Introduction.....	15
B.	Standard Of Review	16
C.	Meister Has Shown No Error In The Summary Dismissal Of His Claims Of Ineffective Assistance Of Trial Counsel	16
III.	Meister Has Shown No Error In The Dismissal Of His Claim Related To The Rulings On The Admissibility Of Dr. Ofshe’s Testimony.....	27
IV.	Meister Has Shown No Error In The Dismissal Of His Claim Related To Whether The Jury Room Was Sufficiently Sound-Proofed	27
A.	Introduction.....	27
B.	Standard Of Review	28
C.	Meister Did Not Present Evidence To Establish A Prima Facie Claim That The Jury Heard Inadmissible Evidence.....	28
V.	Meister Has Shown No Cumulative Error	30
VI.	Meister Has Shown No Error In The District Court’s Denial Of Discovery.....	31
A.	Introduction.....	31
B.	Standard Of Review	31
C.	Meister Has Not Demonstrated That The District Court Abused Its Discretion.....	32
	CONCLUSION.....	33
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aragon v. State</u> , 114 Idaho 758, 760 P.2d 1174 (1988).....	17
<u>Arizona v. Fulminante</u> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991).....	29
<u>Aschilman v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 397, 973 P.2d 749 (Ct. App. 1999).....	32
<u>Bagshaw v. State</u> , 134 Idaho 34, 121 P.3d 965 (Ct. App. 2005)	18
<u>Berg v. State</u> , 131 Idaho 517, 960 P.2d 738 (1998).....	5, 28
<u>Caldwell v. State</u> , 159 Idaho 233, 358 P.3d 794 (Ct. App. 2015)	16
<u>Cooper v. State</u> , 96 Idaho 542, 531 P.2d 1187 (1975).....	28
<u>Cowger v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 681, 978 P.2d 241 (Ct. App. 1999)	17
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 116 Idaho 401, 775 P.2d 1243 (Ct. App. 1989).....	16
<u>Dunlap v. State</u> , 159 Idaho 280, 360 P.3d 289 (2015).....	6
<u>Fairchild v. State</u> , 128 Idaho 311, 912 P.2d 679 (Ct. App. 1996)	31
<u>Ferrier v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 797, 25 P.3d 110 (2001).....	28
<u>Gibson v. State</u> , 110 Idaho 631, 718 P.2d 283 (1986).....	16
<u>Giles v. State</u> , 125 Idaho 921, 877 P.2d 365 (1994).....	18
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 126 Idaho 449, 885 P.2d 1165 (Ct. App. 1994).....	27
<u>Harrington v. Richter</u> , 562 U.S. 86 (2011)	6, 18, 26
<u>Jacobsen v. State</u> , 99 Idaho 45, 577 P.2d 24 (1978).....	32
<u>Kelly v. State</u> , 149 Idaho 517, 236 P.3d 1277 (2010).....	5, 28
<u>McKinney v. State</u> , 162 Idaho 286, 396 P.3d 1168 (2017)	24
<u>Raudebaugh v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 602, 21 P.3d 924 (2001).....	31, 32
<u>Roman v. State</u> , 125 Idaho 644, 873 P.2d 898 (Ct. App. 1994)	28

<u>State v. Abdullah</u> , 158 Idaho 386, 348 P.3d 1 (2015).....	14
<u>State v. Charboneau</u> , 116 Idaho 129, 774 P.2d 299 (1989)	6, 16
<u>State v. Ehrlick</u> , 158 Idaho 900, 354 P.3d 462 (2015).....	21
<u>State v. Felder</u> , 150 Idaho 269, 245 P.3d 1021 (Ct. App. 2010).....	20
<u>State v. Floyd</u> , 125 Idaho 651, 873 P.2d 905 (Ct. App. 1994).....	8
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 148 Idaho 664, 227 P.3d 918 (2010)	8
<u>State v. Lafferty</u> , 125 Idaho 378, 870 P.2d 1337 (Ct. App. 1994).....	32
<u>State v. Lankford</u> , 162 Idaho 477, 399 P.3d 804 (2017).....	13
<u>State v. LePage</u> , 138 Idaho 803, 69 P.3d 1064 (Ct. App. 2003).....	32
<u>State v. Meister</u> , 2014 WL 861717 (Idaho App. March 4, 2014)	1, 4, 14
<u>State v. Nichols</u> , 124 Idaho 651, 862 P.2d 343 (Ct. App. 1993)	8
<u>State v. Payne</u> , 146 Idaho 548, 199 P.3d 123 (2008).....	19, 26
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010).....	9
<u>State v. Ruiz</u> , 150 Idaho 469, 248 P.3d 720 (2010)	8
<u>State v. Watkins</u> , 152 Idaho 764, 274 P.3d 1279 (Ct. App. 2012).....	14
<u>State v. Yakovac</u> , 145 Idaho 437, 180 P.3d 476 (2008)	26
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	6, 16, 18, 26
<u>Workman v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 518, 164 P.3d 798 (2007).....	5, 16

STATUTES

I.C. § 18-1523(2).....	23
I.C. § 19-4901	5
I.C. § 19-4906	5, 16, 28

RULES

PAGE

I.C.R. 57 31, 32

I.R.E. 4038, 10

I.R.E. 610 9
